# OP \$40.00 0803077

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optical Coating laboratory, Inc.		09/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optical Coating Laboratory, LLC	
Street Address:	2789 NORTHPOINT PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA ROSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95407	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0803077	HEA

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2404041198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: legal.ip@jdsu.com

**Correspondent Name:** JDS Uniphase Corporation **Address Line 1:** 430 N. McCarthy Blvd.

Address Line 4: Milpitas, CALIFORNIA 95035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEA - OCLI TO OCL LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	nancy Terwilliger
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Terwilliger/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Certificate OCLI to OCL LLC Conversion -Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate OCLI to OCL LLC Conversion -Name Change#page2.tif source=Certificate OCLI to OCL LLC Conversion -Name Change#page3.tif source=Certificate OCLI to OCL LLC Conversion -Name Change#page4.tif source=Certificate OCLI to OCL LLC Conversion -Name Change#page5.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY, INC." TO "OPTICAL COATING

LABORATORY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

*2116933 8100*v

090878886

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTYCATION:** 7549125

DATE: 09-25-09

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V 2116933

090878886

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7549125

DATE: 09-25-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:39 PM 09/23/2009 FILED 03:39 PM 09/23/2009 SRV 090878886 - 2116933 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Optical Coating Laboratory, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the sixth day of February, 1987 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Optical Coating Laboratory, LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 9a.m. on the 30th day of September, 2009.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this <u>23</u> day of September, 2009.

OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY, INC.

Name: Fred VanMillige

Title: President

NOTE: A CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION ALSO MUST BE FILED

WITH THIS DOCUMENT.

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:39 PM 09/23/2009
FILED 03:39 PM 09/23/2009
SRV 090878886 - 2116933 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY, LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 9a.m. on the 30th day of September, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Optical Coating Laboratory, LLC on this 23 day of September, 2009.

OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY, LLC

Name: Fred Van Milligen Title: President

1

Praft July 16, 2001 - 11:03 am

254258.02 Wilmington Server 1A